
Quickfacts for CDI Grant Submission 

Applicant Info: HMH Hospitals Corporation  
343 Thornall Street  
Edison, NJ 08837-2206 

County: Middlesex County 
Government District: NJ-006 
EIN: 22-1487576 
DUNS #: 042797571-0000 
UEI #: LV8GL8MLU9A3 
NIH IPF Code: 3117901 
AAALAC Number: 001810 (dated 3/5/2020) 
NJ State Vendor ID: 221487576-00 
 
Cognizant Agency: 

DHHS 
Paul Rodriguez 212-264-2545 
Agreement date: 01/01/2021 – 12/31/2026 

 
Indirect Cost Rate: 

Federal Grants: 79% 
Fee for service: 40% 

 
 
 
 
Authorized Official: 

CDI 
Alla Rabinovich, 
COO CDI  
111 Ideation 
Way Nutley, NJ 
07110-5100 

E-mail: alla.rabinovich@hmh-cdi.org 
Phone: 201-880-3115 

 
Performance Site 
 
CDI 

111 Ideation Way 
Nutley, NJ 07110-5100 (NJ-011) 

 
 
Key Contacts 
Director, Sponsored Programs David Candelmo, MBA david.candelmo@hmhn.org 

Manager, Sponsored Programs Marina Savransky marina.savransky@hmhn.org 

Director, COI Management Michelle Benson, PhD michelle.benson@hmhn.org 

Director, Human Research 
Protection Program 

Avery Freed avery.freed@hmhn.org 

CDI Post-Award Manager Cassandra Borsella cassandra.borsella@hmh-cdi.org 
 

Fringe benefit rate 28% 
Human Subjects Assurance 
Number: 

FWA00000331 (expiration: 03/06/2030) 

Animal Assurance Number D16-00643 (A4278-01) 
Cage Code 37Qx6 
USDA certificate # 22-R-0146 
SAM registration Expiration: 11/04/2026 
HMH NAICS Code 622110 Center for Discovery and Innovation 

 

mailto:alla.rabinovich@hmh-cdi.org

